

J.M. * LOZANO*

(R - Kingsville) ETHICS: 65802



2 0 2 5

89th Legislature Seniority #20

POLITICAL

- Texas House of Representatives (since 2011)
- 2024 General Election: 67%
- 2024 Primary Election: Unopposed
- 2022 General Election: Unopposed
- 2020 General Election: Unopposed
- 2018 Texas General Election: 61.12%
- 2016 Texas General Election: 61.13%
- Party transition, Democrat to Republican, March 2012
- Member, Mexican American Legislative Caucus

PROFESSIONAL

- Small Business Owner/Consultant
- President/CEO, J.M. Lozano Enterprises
- Owner, Wingstop Restaurants, Kingsville & Alice
- Former Intern, State Senator Truan's Office

PERSONAL

- Spouse: Avelina "Abby" Rodriguez
- Children: Penny, Pepito & Carlitos
- University of Texas, B.A., Government, 2003
- University of the Incarnate Word M.B.A., **Business Administration**
- Interests: baseball

DISTRICT INFORMATION

- · Counties: Bee, Calhoun, Jim Wells, Kleberg, Refugio, San Patricio
- Clties: Alice, Beeville, Kingsville, Portland, Port Lavaca, Sinton
- Chief of Staff 2025: Matt Lamon

SOCIAL



@repjmlozano



@texasreplozano



in @jose-manuel-lozano-jr-198a0b166

APPROVED: 7 March 2025

ON THE WEB

LozanoforTexas.com

DISTRICT DEMOGRAPHICS

Anglo - 30.6% Hispanic - 62.8% Black - 3.6% Asian - 2%

COMMITTEES

Kingsville

Appropriations Corrections

CAMPAIGN

J.M. Lozano Campaign 727 Arroyo Drive Kingsville, Texas 78963

361-595-1550

TEXAS BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE · TXROUNDTABLE.COM · CAROLSIMS@TXROUNDTABLE.COM



